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1. The following questions are answered concerning this acquisition:

Question 1:

Section B- Supplies or Services and Prices, pg 4 -7

The base and option years include a Data Item (0002, 1002, 2002, 3002, and 4002.)
Does the government want the Data to be separately priced?

Answer 1:
Data Items 0002, 1002, 2002, 3002, and 4002 are Not Separately Priced.

Question 2:

Mandatory Requirements pg 37

Item b. Facility Security Clearance requirement conflicts with the DD-254 Attachment J.2. Item b.
implies the requirement is for Top Secret processing and storage in addition to the Top Secret
Facility Clearance whereas the DD-254 indicate SECRET level storage and processing, please
provide clarification.

Answer 2:

Item b. Facility Security Clearance on page 37 should read as follows:

b. Facility Security Clearance — The contractor’s primary facility for supporting this effort
must be located within one hour of NSWCDL and requires a TOP SECRET Facility Clearance
and a SECRET level for storage and processing.

Question 3:

Direct Labor pg 75, LOE Table

The CEDC Administrative/Graphics Support Category is not identified in the table, however it is a
key category per the table on pg. 69 of the RFP, please provide clarification.

Answer 3:

The CEDC Administrative/ Graphics Support category should be deleted from the table on page 69
reducing the number of resumes required from 19 to 18. The table on page 75 shall remain the
unchanged. Paragraph 16 “CEDC Administrative/ Graphics Specialist”, of Clause Ddl-H14 KEY
PERSONNEL — DESIRED QUALIFICATIONS, on page 35 should be deleted.

In addition, paragraph (iii) on page 75 is changed to reflect the inclusion of CEDC in the Technical
Support Category. It should read as follows:

(1i1) The above estimate is furnished for the purpose of providing additional information to the
statement of work to permit optimum response by offerors and to allow a more timely and
comparable evaluation of proposals by the Government. The agreed-to level of effort will be
specified in the award document, in accordance with the Section H clause “Level of Effort.” The
Technical Support category above is for junior level technical personnel and the CEDC
Administrative/ Graphics support personnel that are required in direct support of this
requirement.

b

2. Insert clause 252.227-7020 “Rights in Special Works” in Section I; CLAUSES
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE.



